
 
 

City of Buenos Aires, July 31, 2024 

To the attention of:  

National Securities Commission 

Buenos Aires Stock Exchange 

Mercado Abierto Electrónico S.A.  

 

In Re.: Relevant Event | Sixth Amendment to Refinancing Agreement 

  

To whom it may concern,   

  

I am writing in my capacity as Market Relations Manager at GCDI S.A. (the “Company”) to 

inform you that in its Board’s meeting held on July 31, 2024, the Company decided to 

approve the sixth amendment signed by (a) Ponte Armelina S.A., as debtor, and TGLT 

Uruguay S.A., as guarantor (both companies established in the Oriental Republic of Uruguay 

and controlled by the Company with 100% of their shares and votes), and (b) Hospitality 

Infrastructure, LLC (a company indirectly controlled by Point Argentum Master Fund LP) and 

Latin Advisors LTD,  as Creditors, to the refinancing agreement entered into on March 31, 

2022, the signing of which had been disclosed under Relevant Event ID#2873741 dated 

March 31, 2022 (as amended over time, the “Refinancing Agreement”), aimed at (i) 

extending the maturity date of the Refinancing Agreement until July 31, 2024, and (ii) 

replacing some given guarantees.  

 

Sincerely,  

   

__________________  

Daniel Antúnez  

Market Relations Manager 

 

 


	Daniel Antúnez

